Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

175 - Mountain Brook City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

1/13/2017 9:40:23 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$19,724,393.00
$0.00
$31,889,943.75
$32,697.00
$51,647,033.75

$32,951,180.00
$9,582,689.00
$5,311,342.00
$235,706.00
$2,292,524.00
$0.00

$0.00
$989,784.00
$51,363,225.00

$1,241,246.00
$2,230,876.00
($989,630.00)

($705,821.25)
$11,360,748.00
$10,654,926.75

GENERAL

Actual

$5,166,048.00
$0.00
$15,776,599.39
$6,068.85
$20,948,716.24

$8,654,284.71
$2,344,541.80
$1,227,085.62
$53,240.94
$526,122.75
$0.00

$0.00
$204,020.86
$13,009,296.68

$279,158.13
$564,561.83
($285,403.70)

$7,654,015.86
$12,482,518.03
$20,136,533.89

For Fiscal Year 2017, Fiscal Period 03

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($14,558,345.00)
$0.00
($16,113,344.36)
($26,628.15)
($30,698,317.51)

$24,296,895.29
$7,238,147.20
$4,084,256.38
$182,465.06
$1,766,401.25
$0.00

$0.00
$785,763.14
$38,353,928.32

($962,087.87)
$1,666,314.17
$704,226.30

$8,359,837.11
$1,121,770.03
$9,481,607.14

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$848,474.00
$5,682,551.00
$50,000.00
$6,581,025.00

$2,592,640.00
$774,439.00
$113,828.00
$2,159,542.00
$4,940.00
$5,000.00
$0.00
$1,166,240.00
$6,816,629.00

$1,883,115.00
$1,740,994.00
$142,121.00

($93,483.00)
$4,300,009.00
$4,206,526.00

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$0.00

$0.00
$1,106,896.22
$174.47
$1,107,070.69

$359,855.26
$123,909.38
$20,773.19
$514,315.90
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$150,265.37
$1,169,119.10

$620,851.37
$304,993.09
$315,858.28

$253,809.87
$3,179,113.38
$3,432,923.25

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($848,474.00)
($4,575,654.78)
($49,825.53)
($5,473,954.31)

$2,232,784.74
$650,529.62
$93,054.81
$1,645,226.10
$4,940.00
$5,000.00
$0.00
$1,015,974.63
$5,647,509.90

($1,262,263.63)
$1,436,000.91
$173,737.28

$347,292.87
($1,120,895.62)
($773,602.75)
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