## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

## **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2017, Fiscal Period 03

175 - Mountain Brook City Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIAL REVENUE		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$19,724,393.00	\$5,166,048.00	(\$14,558,345.00)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$848,474.00	\$0.00	(\$848,474.00)
Local Sources	\$31,889,943.75	\$15,776,599.39	(\$16,113,344.36)	\$5,682,551.00	\$1,106,896.22	(\$4,575,654.78)
Other Sources	\$32,697.00	\$6,068.85	(\$26,628.15)	\$50,000.00	\$174.47	(\$49,825.53)
Total Revenues:	\$51,647,033.75	\$20,948,716.24	(\$30,698,317.51)	\$6,581,025.00	\$1,107,070.69	(\$5,473,954.31)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$32,951,180.00	\$8,654,284.71	\$24,296,895.29	\$2,592,640.00	\$359,855.26	\$2,232,784.74
Instructional Support Services	\$9,582,689.00	\$2,344,541.80	\$7,238,147.20	\$774,439.00	\$123,909.38	\$650,529.62
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$5,311,342.00	\$1,227,085.62	\$4,084,256.38	\$113,828.00	\$20,773.19	\$93,054.81
Auxiliary Services	\$235,706.00	\$53,240.94	\$182,465.06	\$2,159,542.00	\$514,315.90	\$1,645,226.10
General Administrative Services	\$2,292,524.00	\$526,122.75	\$1,766,401.25	\$4,940.00	\$0.00	\$4,940.00
Special Revenue Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.00	\$5,000.00
General Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$989,784.00	\$204,020.86	\$785,763.14	\$1,166,240.00	\$150,265.37	\$1,015,974.63
Total Expenditures:	\$51,363,225.00	\$13,009,296.68	\$38,353,928.32	\$6,816,629.00	\$1,169,119.10	\$5,647,509.90
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$1,241,246.00	\$279,158.13	(\$962,087.87)	\$1,883,115.00	\$620,851.37	(\$1,262,263.63)
Other Financing Uses:	\$2,230,876.00	\$564,561.83	\$1,666,314.17	\$1,740,994.00	\$304,993.09	\$1,436,000.91
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$989,630.00)	(\$285,403.70)	\$704,226.30	\$142,121.00	\$315,858.28	\$173,737.28
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$705,821.25)	\$7,654,015.86	\$8,359,837.11	(\$93,483.00)	\$253,809.87	\$347,292.87
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$11,360,748.00	\$12,482,518.03	\$1,121,770.03	\$4,300,009.00	\$3,179,113.38	(\$1,120,895.62)
Ending Fund Balance:	\$10,654,926.75	\$20,136,533.89	\$9,481,607.14	\$4,206,526.00	\$3,432,923.25	(\$773,602.75)

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.